
$585,000 - 36056 Huntington St, Millville
MLS® #DESU2036270 

$585,000
4 Bedroom, 3.50 Bathroom, 2,953 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

MILLVILLE BY THE SEA, Millville, DE

Highly upgraded Chesapeake model in
Millvillve by the Sea!  This 4 bedroom, 3.5 bath
home features luxury vinyl flooring and Hunter
Douglas custom window treatments
throughout, a gourmet stainless and quartz
kitchen with custom cabinetry and oversized
island, separate dining area, spacious family
room with vaulted ceilings and gas fireplace,
walk-in laundry room with side-by-side
washer/dryer and a dedicated built-in desk and
bar area.  Generous closet and pantry space
on both main and upper levels.   Main level
primary bedroom includes custom millwork,
two walk-in closets and an en suite bath with
dual sink vanity and walk-in shower.  Abundant
outdoor space with covered front  and back
screened porches,  and a beautifully
landscaped rear paver patio with gas fire pit. 
Back hardscape is gated and fully fenced.   
Upper level includes an open loft space and
an additional partially finished bonus room
which could easily be converted into a 5th
bedroom or den, or just continued use as
storage.  Attached 2 car garage.  A short walk
to the village pool, and conveniently located to
golf courses, shopping, dining, and Beebe's
new ER and South Coastal Health Campus.  
Millville by the Sea's amenities include pools,
pickle ball and tennis courts, clubhouse,
fitness center, crab shack, playground, walking
paths and a designated shuttle to Bethany
boardwalk and beach!

Built in 2019



Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2036270

Price $585,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.50

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,953

Acres 0.14

Year Built 2019

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Coastal, Contemporary

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 36056 Huntington St

Area Baltimore Hundred (31001)

Subdivision MILLVILLE BY THE SEA

City Millville

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19967

Within City Limits Yes

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Master Bath(s), Recessed Lighting,
Upgraded Countertops, Wainscotting, Walk-in Closet(s), Tub Shower

Utilities Cable TV Available, Phone Available

Parking Paved Driveway

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Front Entry, Garage Door Opener

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open

Appliances Built-In Microwave, Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Oven-Wall,
Oven/Range-Gas, Refrigerator, Stainless Steel Appliances, Washer,



Water Heater

Heating Heat Pump(s)

Cooling Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas/Propane

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Frame

Exterior Features Extensive Hardscape, Lawn Sprinkler, Porch(es), Porch-screened, Patio,
Fenced-Rear

Roof Architectural Shingle

Foundation Concrete Perimeter

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed February 21st, 2023

Days on Market 256

Zoning R

HOA Fees 2712.00

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details

Listing Office Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty
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